1500 Vdc Products  •  In-Line Fuses  •  Protection Relays  •  Overvoltage Protection
SOLAR
PRODUCTS
CATALOG
With over 16.5 million devices installed in
photovoltaic power systems, Littelfuse
understands the global challenges of the solar
market. Littelfuse offers numerous

 Reach Compliant
Country of Origin  Mexico
Part Numbering System
SPXN  xxx   X
Package Quantity
Series
Amp Code
X = 1Refer to datasheet
for amp code
SERIES AmP PACkAgE
QUANTITY
CATALOg
NUmBER
ORDERINg
NUmBER
SPXN 315 1 SPXN315 SPXN315.X
SPXN 400 1 SPXN400 SPXN400.X
Description
The Littelfuse SPXN solar array fuse is designed
specifically for 200-400 A 1500 Vdc applications.
Features/Benefits
•	 NH3L package size
•	 Designed to meet UL 2579 and IEC 60269-6
•	 30,000 A interrupting rating
Applications
•	 Inverters
•	 Re-combiner boxes
Web Resources
Download the complete datasheet and other technical
documents: Littelfuse.com/spxn
Dimensions Inches (mm)
200 – 400 A
1.49
(37.8)
8.071
(205.0)
4.65
(118.1)
.48
(12.2)
.53
(13.5)
.703
(17.9)
.24
(6.1)
.79
(20.1)
2.880
(73.2).58
(14.7)
1.61
(40.9)
4.85
(123.2)
4.95
(125.7)
6.72
(170.7)
POWR-GARD® 1500 V Solar Rated Products
1
3 Littelfuse.com/solar © 2013 Littelfuse Solar Products Catalog
Dimensions inches (mm)
SPXV SERIES SOLAR FUSE
1500 Vdc • 6 – 30 A
6 – 20 A
25 – 30 A
1.67
(42.4)

 Reach Compliant
Country of Origin  Mexico
Part Numbering System
SPXV  xxx   T
Package Quantity
Series
Amp Code
T = 10
L = 50
Refer to datasheet
for amp code
SERIES AmP PACkAgE
QUANTITY
CATALOg
NUmBER
ORDERINg
NUmBER
SPXV 6 10 SPXV006 SPXV006.t
SPXV 30 50 SPXV030 SPXV030.L
Description
The Littelfuse SPXV solar string fuse is designed
specifically for 6-30 A 1500 Vdc applications.
Features/Benefits
•	 10 x 85 mm package size
•	 UL 2579 Listed and IEC 60269-6
•	 30,000 A interrupting rating
Applications
•	 Inverters
•	 Combiner boxes
Recommended Fuse Holder
Littelfuse LPXV Solar Series
Web Resources
Download the complete datasheet and other technical
documents: Littelfuse.com/spxv
POWR-GARD® 1500 V Solar Rated Products
1
4 © 2013 Littelfuse Solar Products CatalogLittelfuse.com/solar
POWR-GARD® 1500 V Solar Rated Products
SPXI SERIES IN-LINE SOLAR FUSE
1500 Vdc • 2.5-3.5 A
Patent Pending
Specifications
Voltage Rating  1500 Vdc
Amperage Rating  2.5-3.5 a
 (contact factory for more amperages)
Max. Interrupting Rating 15 ka
Time Constant ≤ 1ms
Material  Body: Melamine
 Caps: Copper alloy (Nickel Plated)
Approvals  uL 2579 Recognized (File: e339112)
Environmental  RoHS Compliant
Country of Origin  Mexico
Part Numbering System
SPXI  xxx   T
Package Quantity
Series
Amp Code
T = 10
L = 50
Refer to datasheet
for amp code
SERIES AmP PACk QUANTITY CATALOg
NUmBER
ORDERINg
NUmBER
SPXI 2.5 10 SPXI02.5 SPXI02.5t
SPXI 3.5 50 SPXI03.5 SPXI03.5L
Description
The Littelfuse SPXI solar fuse is designed to integrate into
an in-line assembly within a wire harness. The fuse provides
photovoltaic (PV) protection that meets UL 2579 for photovoltaic
applications. The SPXI can be electrically insulated by either
overmolding or using approved heat-shrink.
Features/Benefits
•	 Meets UL 2579 photovoltaic specifications
•	 15,000 A interrupting rating
•	 No fuse holder required
Applications
•	 Photovoltaic wire harness
Recommended Crimping Tool
T&B Sta-Kon ERG4002 or equivalent
Web Resources
Download the complete datasheet and other technical
documents: Littelfuse.com/spxi
Dimensions mm (in)
81.41
(3.205)
10.31
(0.406)
5.59
(0.220)
9.53
(0.375)
ø 3.56
(0.140)
1
5 Littelfuse.com/solar © 2013 Littelfuse Solar Products Catalog
POWR-GARD® 1500 V Solar Rated Products
LPXV TOUCH-SAFE FUSE HOLDERS
1500 Vdc • 30 A
Specifications
Voltage Ratings  1500 Vdc
Amperage Rating 30 a
SCCR Rating 15 ka
Fuse Type 10x85mm
Terminal Type Box Lug
Material thermoplastic
Flammability Rating uL94 V-0
Temperature Stability Body: 125˚ C
 Carrier: 140˚ C
Approvals uL 4248-18 Listed (File: e345481)
 IeC 60269-1 & IeC 60269-2
Environmental RoHS compliant, Lead (Pb) free
Dimensions Inches (mm)
Ordering Information
Description
The Littelfuse LPXV fuse holder is designed to hold
1500 V 10x85mm fuses.
Features/Benefits
•	 Finger-safe design offers personnel protection

70-100 3.02 (76.5) 4.38 (111.3) 5.75 (146.1) 1.5 (38.1) 1.125 (28.3) .335 (8.5) .189 (4.8)
125-200 3.02 (76.5) 4.38 (111.3) 5.75 (146.1) 1.5 (38.1) 1.125 (28.3) .281 (7.1)* .189 (4.8)
250-400 3 .37 (85.7) 5.25 (133.4) 7.125 (181.0) 2.0 (50.8) 1.63 (41.3) .406 (10.3) .252 (6.4)
450 3.75 (95.3) 5.98 (152.0) 8.0 (203.2) 2.5 (63.5) 2.0 (50.8) .531 (13.5) .374 (9.5)
* SPFJ L option = 8.5 mm (uL 2579 approval only)
SPFJ SERIES SOLAR FUSE
1000 Vdc • 70-450 A
SERIES AmP PACkAgE
QUANTITY
mOUNTINg
mETHOD
CATALOg
NUmBER
ORDERINg
NUmBER
SPFJ 70 1 CLaSS J SPFJ070 SPFJ070.X
SPFJ 200 1 LaRge SPFJ200 SPFJ200.XXL
Part Numbering System
SPFJ   xxx   X   —
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Amp Code
X = 1
Blank = Class J
XL = 8.5mm openingRefer to datasheet
for amp code
POWR-GARD® 1000 V Solar Rated Products
2
7 Littelfuse.com/solar © 2013 Littelfuse Solar Products Catalog
SPF SERIES 10x38mm SOLAR FUSES
1000 Vdc • 1-30 A
Specifications
Voltage Rating  1000 Vdc
Amperage Rating  1, 2, 3, 3.5, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 15, 20, 25, 30
Max. Interrupting Rating 20 ka
Time Constant ≤ 2ms
Material  Body: Melamine
 Caps: Copper alloy
Approvals  uL 2579 Listed (File: e339112)
 IeC 60269-6 (1-25 a)
 Vde Certified (No. 40033098)
 CSa Certified (File: 029862_0_000)
Environmental   RoHS Compliant
Country of Origin   Mexico
Part Numbering System
Description
The SPF Solar Protection Fuse series has been specifically
designed for the protection of photovoltaic (PV) systems.
This series of Midget style fuses (10 x 38 mm) can
safely protect PV modules and conductors from reverse-
overcurrent conditions.
As PV systems have grown in size, so have the
corresponding voltage requirements. This increase in
system voltage has typically been intended to minimize
power loss associated with long conductor runs. Standard
circuit protection devices are not designed to completely
protect photovoltaic panels. However, the SPF series is
UL Listed to safely interrupt faulted circuits up to this
demanding voltage level.
Features/Benefits
•	 Meets UL, IEC and VDE photovoltaic standards
•	 UL 2579 Listed 1000 Vdc maximum
•	 1-30 A ratings available
•	 20,000 A Interrupting Rating
•	 Both PCB mount and dead-front holder options available
Applications
•	 Inverters
•	 Combiner boxes
•	 Battery charge controllers
Recommended Fuse Holders
Littelfuse LPHV POWR-Safe Series
Littelfuse LFPHV POWR-Safe Indicating Series
Web Resources
Download the complete datasheet, time-current curves,
outline drawings and certifications: Littelfuse.com/spf
.06 (1.52) .14
(3.56)
.04
(1.02)
.02 (.51)
1.53
(38.86)
.50 (12.7)
.12 (3.05)
MOUNTING HOLE
DETAIL
.406 (10.31).12
(3.05) .28
(7.11)
1.5 (38.1)
.406
(10.31)
Dimensions Inches (mm)
Ferrule Version PCB Version
SERIES AmP PACkAgE
QUANTITY
mOUNTINg
mETHOD
CATALOg
NUmBER
ORDERINg
NUmBER
SPF 2 10 FeRRuLe SPF002 0SPF002.t
SPF 3.5 10 FeRRuLe SPF03.5 0SPF03.5t
SPF 30 100 PCB taBS SPF030R 0SPF030.HXR
0SPF  xxxx   H  XR
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Amp Code
T = 10
H = 100
Blank = Ferrule
XR = PCB
Refer to datasheet
for amp code

Environmental  RoHS Compliant
Country of Origin  Mexico
Part Numbering System
Description
The Littelfuse SPFI solar fuse has been designed to
integrate into an in-line assembly within a wire harness.
The fuse provides photovoltaic (PV) protection is UL 2579
Recognized for photovoltaic applications. The SPFI can
be electrically insulated by either overmolding or using
approved heat-shrink.
Features/Benefits
•	 Meets UL photovoltaic specifications
•	 20,000 A interrupting rating
•	 No fuse holder required
Applications
•	 Photovoltaic wire harness
Recommended Crimping Tool
T&B Sta-Kon ERG4002 or equivalent
Web Resources
Download the complete datasheet, time-current curves,
outline drawings and certifications: Littelfuse.com/spfi
Dimensions mm (in)
SERIES AmP PACkAgE
QUANTITY
CATALOg
NUmBER
ORDERINg
NUmBER
SPFI 2 10 SPFI002 SPFI002.t
SPFI 3.5 10 SPFI03.5 SPFI03.5t
SPFI 20 50 SPFI020 SPFI020.L
SPFI  xxx   T
Package Quantity
Series
Amp Code
T = 10
L = 50
Refer to datasheet
for amp code
63.50
(2.50)12.26
(0.483)
Typ. 2
5.59
(0.22)
Typ. 2
10.31
(0.406)
Typ. 2
9.53
(0.375)
Typ. 2
ø 3.56
(0.140)
2
9 Littelfuse.com/solar © 2013 Littelfuse Solar Products Catalog
Clip-to-Box Lug
Specifications
Voltage Ratings  1000 Vdc
Ampere Ratings  200, 400, 450
SCCR Rating  See ordering information table
Flammability Rating  uL94 V-0
Termination Type  Box Lug or Stud Mount
Base Temp Rating  130˚ C
Approvals  uL 4248-18 Listed (File: e345481)
Environmental  RoHS Compliant
Recommended Fuses
Littelfuse SPFJ Solar Series
Web Resources
Download the complete datasheet, outline drawings,
3-D models and certifications: Littelfuse.com/LFJ1000
Dimensions
Reference complete datasheet for product dimensions.

•	 Approval for use with copper or aluminum lugs
allowing for design flexibility
Ordering Information
(Clip-to-Box Lug 1000 V)
AmPERAgE ORDERINg
NUmBER
INTERRUPT
RATINg
WIRE RANgE
STANDARD (mETRIC)  WIRE TYPE RECOmmENDED
TORQUE
200 LFJ102001C 20 ka 250 kcmil - #6  (127mm2 - 16mm2)
Cu/al Solid/
Stranded
275 in-lb (31.1 N-m)
400 LFJ104001C 10 ka 350 kcmil - 1/0  (177mm2 - 55mm2) 275 in-lb (31.1 N-m)
450 LFJ104501C 20 ka 500 kcmil - #4  (253mm2 - 25mm2) 375 in-lb (42.4 N-m)
LFJ1000 SERIES SOLAR FUSE BLOCk
1000 Vdc • Clip-to-Box • Stud-to-Stud • Clip-to-Stud
(Stud-to-Stud 1000 V)
AmPERAgE ORDERINg
NUmBER

(0.625)
Specifications
Voltage Rating 1000 Vdc
Ampere Rating 250, 300, 350, 400
Interrupting Rating 10 ka; time Constant less than 1 ms
Fuse Type Fast-acting
Approvals uL 248 Recognized (File: 71611)
 CSa Certified  (File: 29862)
Ordering Information
Dimensions mm (inches)
298.80
(11.76)
189.94
(7.48)
AmPERAgE PART NUmBER ORDERINg NUmBER
250 SPFR 250 SPFR250.X
300 SPFR 300 SPFR300.X
350 SPFR 350 SPFR350.X
400 SPFR 400 SPFR400.X
Web Resources
Download CAD drawings and other technical information:
Littelfuse.com/spfr
Dimensions mm (inches)

Environmental   RoHS Compliant
Country of Origin   Mexico
Part Numbering System
Description
The KLKD fuse series is fast-acting with a high DC voltage
rating. This family of Midget style fuses (10 x 38 mm) is used in
solar combiner boxes and in circuits with DC fault currents up
to 50,000 amperes. KLKD fuses are available in standard and
board-mount configurations.
In addition, the KLKD series has been designed to meet both
the UL and IEC photovoltaic fuse standards.
Littelfuse offers a wide range of ampere ratings to match
specific requirements in a variety of applications.
Features/Benefits
•	 Designed to UL and IEC photovoltaic specifications
•	 1/10 - 30 A ratings available
•	 50,000 A interrupting rating
•	 Both PCB mount and dead-front holder options available
Applications
•	 Combiner boxes
•	 Inverters
Recommended Fuse Holders
Littelfuse LPSM POWR-Safe Series
Web Resources
Download the complete datasheet, time-current curves,
outline drawings and certifications: Littelfuse.com/klkd
kLkD SERIES 10x38 FUSES
600 Vac • 600 Vdc • 1/10-30 A • Fast Acting
SERIES AmP PACkAgE
QUANTITY
mOUNTINg
mETHOD
CATALOg
NUmBER
ORDERINg
NUmBER
KLKd 1/8 10 FeRRuLe KLKd002 KLKd.125t
KLKd 3 1/2 10 FeRRuLe KLKd03.5 KLKd03.5t
KLKd 30 100 PCB taBS KLKd030R KLKd030.HXR
.06 (1.52) .14
(3.56)
.04
(1.02)
.02 (.51)
1.53
(38.86)
.50 (12.7)
.12 (3.05)
MOUNTING HOLE
DETAIL
.406 (10.31).12
(3.05) .28
(7.11)
1.5 (38.1)
.406
(10.31)
Dimensions Inches (mm)
Ferrule Version PCB Version
KLKD  xxxx   H  XR
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Amp Code
T = 10
H = 100
Blank = Ferrule
XR = PCB
Refer to datasheet
for amp code
POWR-GARD® 600 V Solar Rated Products
3
15 Littelfuse.com/solar © 2013 Littelfuse Solar Products Catalog
POWR-GARD® 600 V Solar Rated Products
Specifications